# OP \$90.00 391721

ETAS ID: TM395936

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Southern Bank		08/22/2016	MISSOURI CHARTERED TRUST COMPANY: MISSOURI

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nature's Bakery, LLC
Street Address:	9460 DOUBLE R BLVD.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3917217	NATURE'S BAKERY
Registration Number:	4119643	ENERGY FOR LIFE'S GREAT JOURNEYS
Registration Number:	3917078	NATURE'S BAKERY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-473-2701

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Kazuyo Morita
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kazuyo Morita
SIGNATURE:	/Kazuyo Morita/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Release of Security Interest from Great Southern Bank#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0411

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") dated August [22], 2016 is made by Great Southern Bank ("GSB"), in favor of Nature's Bakery, LLC, as successor-in-interest to Bella Four Bakery, Inc. ("NB").

- (1) NB and GSB are parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated February 28, 2014, pursuant to which NB granted to GSB a security interest in certain intellectual property, including U.S. Registered Trademark Nos. 3917217, 4119643 and 3917078, and which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2014 at Reel 5249, Frame 0389.
- (2) The parties now wish to release all NB's intellectual property from any and all security interests held by GSB. In accordance with the foregoing, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GSB, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns, does hereby release its security interest in all of NB's intellectual property and discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto NB and any party that has rights to such intellectual property (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to such intellectual property, including U.S. Registered Trademark Nos. 3917217, 4119643 and 3917078.
- (3) This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Missouri, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, GSB has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

GREAT SOUTHERN BANK By: M. Jane
Printed Name: Brian M. Davies
Title: Vice President
Date: 9/22/2016

RECORDED: 08/22/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0412